# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brown & Gallo Court Reporting, LLC		I12/24/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	90 South Seventh Street	
Internal Address:	MAC N9305-051	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	national bank: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3076680	WORD MERCHANTS	
Registration Number:	3173868	VIDEOCONFERENCING CIRCUIT OF AMERICA	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-766-6911 Phone:

Email: scarlson@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh St

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
Signature:	/e/ Susan Carlson
	TD A DELLA DIZ

TRADEMARK 900153457 **REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0667** 

Date:	01/29/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Brown and Gallo Trademark Agreement#page1.tif source=Brown and Gallo Trademark Agreement#page2.tif source=Brown and Gallo Trademark Agreement#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0668

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of December 24, 2009 (as the same may be amended, modified, supplemented, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent:

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark	Date of Trademark
3,076,680	Word Merchants	4/4/06
3,173,868	Videoconferences Circuit of America	11/21/06

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Administrative Agent

By: Akesti A. Samuels
Name: Heidi H. Samuels

Title: Vice President

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0671

**RECORDED: 01/29/2010**